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Chairman of the Panel Steward Steward

Start Time : 07/03 - 11:39:15 / Flag Time : 11:45:16 / End Time : 11:46:05 86.48 kph54.114No.550 PASQUALI DANIELBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 14°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Entrant Nat.E. Driver Nat.D. Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps 2nd Best

1 550 CRG RACING TEAM PASQUALI DANIEL TGROUP / TM KART / VEGA 17.657 18.588 17.869 54.114 4 54.142

2 564 KIDIX DRIVER PERFORMANCE GODSCHALK WYNN KR / IAME / VEGA 17.722 18.595 17.839 54.156 0.042 4 54.271

3 563 KIDIX DRIVER PERFORMANCE BERGMAN JOSH KR / IAME / VEGA 17.630 18.628 17.898 54.156 0.042 4 54.290

4 584 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY EL GAHOUDI NAHYL PAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 17.768 18.588 17.908 54.264 0.150 4 54.309

5 658 WARD RACING SCHNIEGENBERG COLTON TONY KART / TM KART / VEGA 17.728 18.659 17.884 54.271 0.157 4 54.489

6 567 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY GARCIA PATINO MATEO PAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 17.667 18.575 18.124 54.366 0.252 4 54.483

7 565 MONSTER K FACTORY TEAM PAPAGEORGIU ANDREAS MONSTER K / TM KART / VEGA 17.803 18.682 17.885 54.370 0.256 4 54.507

8 527 TEAM DRIVER RACING KART AAGTEN DAVID KR / IAME / VEGA 17.801 18.582 18.033 54.416 0.302 4 54.665

9 605 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY RUGET EDOUARD PAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 17.779 18.619 18.046 54.444 0.330 5 54.787

10 592 KARTSHOP CH RAIKKONEN ROBIN KR / IAME / VEGA 17.751 18.664 18.104 54.519 0.405 6 54.533

11 661 PAROLIN MOTORSPORT KARAJKOVIC BEN PAROLIN / TM KART / VEGA 17.876 18.640 18.047 54.563 0.449 4 54.653

12 580 FORMULA K SRP FACTORY TEAM ALGRE JAN RUUDI IPK / TM KART / VEGA 17.800 18.720 18.050 54.570 0.456 4 54.832

13 506 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY MIRAS Y MUNOZ SASHA STEPHANEPAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 17.862 18.694 18.050 54.606 0.492 6 54.774

14 631 TONY KART RACING TEAM BERETTA DUGAT FAREL TONY KART / VORTEX / VEGA 18.009 18.653 18.005 54.667 0.553 4 55.883

15 537 MP ACADEMY GAMOTO V.D. COTERLET JULIEN HENZA KART / TM KART / VEGA17.882 18.806 17.995 54.683 0.569 5 54.975

16 508 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY WARAKITSUPACHOK PHAWIN PAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 17.835 18.699 18.151 54.685 0.571 4 54.791

17 622 CRG HOLLAND MASON MADDOX TGROUP / TM KART / VEGA 17.847 18.842 18.025 54.714 0.600 4 54.746

18 596 KALÞ KART RACING ZVARICH MAX TGROUP / TM KART / VEGA 17.968 18.817 17.932 54.717 0.603 6 54.858

19 558 BORSCH RACING KOVTUNENKO PLATON ENERGY CORSE / IAME / VEGA 17.965 18.691 18.080 54.736 0.622 5 55.052

20 577 LA MOTORSPORT PANTOLI AMINE PAROLIN / TM KART / VEGA 18.059 18.763 17.916 54.738 0.624 6 54.909

21 674 CRG RACING TEAM LOPEZ GONZALES COOPER LORENZOTGROUP / TM KART / VEGA 18.069 18.712 17.976 54.757 0.643 3 54.771

22 669 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY WIBOWO M. FADHL ABBAS PAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 17.905 18.782 18.079 54.766 0.652 6 54.773

23 666 KOVALENKO LEONID NICO FARDIN PAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 17.910 18.811 18.113 54.834 0.720 6 55.022

24 667 EMME RACING HALILOVIC DEMIR EKS / IAME / VEGA 17.984 18.707 18.148 54.839 0.725 6 55.035

25 613 TEAM DRIVER RACING KART KRALEV LEO KR / IAME / VEGA 18.042 18.893 17.972 54.907 0.793 4 54.948

26 606 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY BERGER JOHAN PAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 18.072 18.750 18.108 54.930 0.816 6 54.942

27 579 NOVALUX SRL HEJNAR HUGO LENZOKART / LKE / VEGA 17.987 18.816 18.133 54.936 0.822 5 54.962

28 591 BIRELART RACING SRL TROULIS FILIPPO BIRELART / TM KART / VEGA 18.131 18.779 18.041 54.951 0.837 4 54.982

29 619 TARILLION MOTORSPORT ALMEKDAD GHAZI KR / IAME / VEGA 18.051 18.730 18.203 54.984 0.870 6 55.107

30 656 PAROLIN FINLAND KORAMO EETU PAROLIN / TM KART / VEGA 18.054 18.871 18.082 55.007 0.893 5 55.071

31 675 LA MOTORSPORT PIETRAS NICOLAJ PAROLIN / IAME / VEGA 17.968 18.812 18.288 55.068 0.954 5 55.270

32 657 KERMINEN JUSSI RAIKKA  EERO KR / TM KART / VEGA 18.067 18.936 18.101 55.104 0.990 5 55.213

33 524 TEAM DRIVER RACING KART FLORES MARCELO KR / IAME / VEGA 18.083 19.003 18.177 55.263 1.149 6 55.313

34 581 NOVALUX SRL PREDESCU ADAM LENZOKART / LKE / VEGA 18.049 18.954 18.362 55.365 1.251 5 55.541

35 586 WARD RACING ERNSTSON OSCAR TONY KART / TM KART / VEGA 18.182 19.283 18.729 56.194 2.080 6 56.233

No.666 NICO FARDIN : Delete the best lap for incorrect position of the Front Fairing. Secondo le decisioni degli steward N° 3.

Not Classified

646 PETTA ANDREA PETTA FRANCESCO KR / TM KART / VEGA DNS
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DOCUMENT N°

DECISIONE DEI COMMISSARI SPORTIVI
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PENALITA INFLITTA AL CONCORRENTE (NOME):
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NAZIONALITA / NATIONALITY:

No  .:
No.:

PILOTA :
DRIVER :

Parte dell’evento:
Concerns the part of the event:

DECISIONE /STATEMENT:

MOTIVAZIONE /REASON:

Data / Date: Ora /Time:

Nome / Name Firma / Signature
Presidente del Collegio /Chairman of the Panel:

Membri del Collegio /Members of the Panel:

NOTIFICAZIONE AL CONCORRENTE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Io sottoscritto:
I undersigned: Nome Cognome / personal name

Rappresentante del Concorrente:
Representing the Entrant: Nome del Concorrente / Entrant’s name

Certifico che sono stato informato del documento No.
Certify that I have been notified of document No.

dai Commissari Sportivi dell’Evento.
by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Data / Date: Ora /Time: Firma / Signature:

3

KOVALENKO LEONID

SUI

666 NICO FARDIN

Mini U10 - Qualifying Practice

Delete the best lap above this session

The Stewards having received a report from a Judge of Fact in the Technical Delegate (Doc n° 6), having examinated this report, summoned and heard the
Driver and Entrant concerned, have concidered the following matter, determine the following:
_In the session concerned, the above-mentioned Driver was found with his Front Fairing in an incorrect position when the Checquered Flag was waved and he
crossed the Finish Line.
_This fact is a violation against Art. 4.14.3 letter g- of the 2025 RTN Karting 2025.
_The Stewards impose this penalty according to Art. 24 and Art. 33- X) of the RDSS Karting 2025.
_The Competitor is reminded that in accordance with Art. 2.15 Bis of the RSN 2025, the above penalty is not suceptible to appeal.

Decisione annunciata
Decision announced 07/03/2025 12:02

Oronzo DI BARI (ITA)

Luigi SCARANO (ITA)

Angela CHILLON (ITA)

KOVALENKO LEONID

3
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Best Sectors Analysis 
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S1 S2 S3 Ideal Lap Times
Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver Nat.D. Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.

1 563 17.630 1 567 18.575 1 564 17.801 1 550 PASQUALI DANIEL 54.063 54.114 0.051

2 550 17.657 2 527 18.582 2 550 17.818 2 564 GODSCHALK WYNN 54.118 54.156 0.038

3 567 17.667 3 584 18.586 3 584 17.832 3 563 BERGMAN JOSH 54.156 54.156

4 564 17.722 4 550 18.588 4 565 17.841 4 567 GARCIA PATINO MATEO 54.179 54.366 0.187

5 658 17.728 5 564 18.595 5 658 17.884 5 584 EL GAHOUDI NAHYL 54.186 54.264 0.078

6 592 17.751 6 605 18.619 6 577 17.887 6 658 SCHNIEGENBERG COLTON 54.271 54.271

7 584 17.768 7 563 18.628 7 563 17.898 7 565 PAPAGEORGIU ANDREAS 54.316 54.370 0.054

8 605 17.779 8 661 18.640 8 596 17.932 8 605 RUGET EDOUARD 54.372 54.444 0.072

9 580 17.800 9 631 18.653 9 567 17.937 9 592 RAIKKONEN ROBIN 54.377 54.519 0.142

10 527 17.801 10 658 18.659 9 506 17.937 10 527 AAGTEN DAVID 54.411 54.416 0.005

11 622 17.803 11 592 18.664 11 661 17.954 11 661 KARAJKOVIC BEN 54.470 54.563 0.093

11 565 17.803 12 565 18.672 12 592 17.962 12 506 MIRAS Y MUNOZ SASHA STEPHANE 54.493 54.606 0.113

13 579 17.814 13 558 18.691 13 613 17.972 13 580 ALGRE JAN RUUDI 54.497 54.570 0.073

14 669 17.834 14 506 18.694 14 605 17.974 14 508 WARAKITSUPACHOK PHAWIN 54.539 54.685 0.146

15 613 17.835 15 508 18.699 15 674 17.976 15 622 MASON MADDOX 54.552 54.714 0.162

15 508 17.835 16 667 18.707 16 580 17.977 16 577 PANTOLI AMINE 54.558 54.738 0.180

17 506 17.862 17 674 18.712 17 591 17.984 17 669 WIBOWO M. FADHL ABBAS 54.611 54.766 0.155

18 661 17.876 18 580 18.720 18 537 17.995 18 674 LOPEZ GONZALES COOPER LORENZO 54.612 54.757 0.145

18 537 17.876 19 619 18.730 19 622 18.001 18 613 KRALEV LEO 54.612 54.907 0.295

20 577 17.908 20 622 18.748 20 631 18.005 20 631 BERETTA DUGAT FAREL 54.653 54.667 0.014

21 596 17.909 21 606 18.750 20 508 18.005 21 596 ZVARICH MAX 54.658 54.717 0.059

22 666 17.910 22 577 18.763 22 669 18.008 22 537 V.D. COTERLET JULIEN 54.670 54.683 0.013

23 674 17.924 23 669 18.769 23 527 18.028 23 579 HEJNAR HUGO 54.693 54.936 0.243

24 606 17.963 24 591 18.779 24 656 18.053 24 558 KOVTUNENKO PLATON 54.736 54.736

25 656 17.964 25 537 18.799 25 606 18.055 25 606 BERGER JOHAN 54.768 54.930 0.162

26 558 17.965 26 613 18.805 26 666 18.061 26 666 NICO FARDIN 54.782 54.834 0.052

27 675 17.968 27 666 18.811 27 579 18.063 27 667 HALILOVIC DEMIR 54.799 54.839 0.040

28 667 17.971 28 675 18.812 28 558 18.080 28 591 TROULIS FILIPPO 54.803 54.951 0.148

29 619 17.979 29 579 18.816 29 657 18.101 29 619 ALMEKDAD GHAZI 54.868 54.984 0.116

30 631 17.995 30 596 18.817 30 667 18.121 30 656 KORAMO EETU 54.888 55.007 0.119

31 657 18.025 31 656 18.871 31 619 18.159 31 675 PIETRAS NICOLAJ 55.012 55.068 0.056

32 591 18.040 32 657 18.905 32 524 18.177 32 657 RAIKKA  EERO 55.031 55.104 0.073

33 581 18.049 33 581 18.954 33 675 18.232 33 524 FLORES MARCELO 55.245 55.263 0.018

34 524 18.076 34 524 18.992 34 581 18.356 34 581 PREDESCU ADAM 55.359 55.365 0.006

35 586 18.182 35 586 19.232 35 586 18.385 35 586 ERNSTSON OSCAR 55.799 56.194 0.395
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Lap Time Analysis 
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Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Spd Lap Time Hits

No.506   MIRAS Y MUNOZ SASHA STEPHANE

1 18.349 18.968 18.148 101 55.465 26

2 18.161 18.848 18.147 102 55.156 34

3 18.029 19.084 18.851 102 55.964 29

4 18.003 18.751 18.150 103 54.904 31

5 17.961 18.876 17.937 104 54.774 34

6 17.862 18.694 18.050 103 54.606 29

No.508   WARAKITSUPACHOK PHAWIN

1 18.427 19.506 18.005 103 55.938 39

2 18.065 18.962 18.061 102 55.088 29

3 17.835 18.699 18.151 102 54.685 38

4 18.055 18.703 18.033 103 54.791 40

No.524   FLORES MARCELO

1 18.525 19.173 18.331 100 56.029 35

2 18.381 19.170 18.356 99 55.907 32

3 18.187 19.202 18.374 101 55.763 36

4 18.225 19.045 18.386 100 55.656 29

5 18.076 18.992 18.245 102 55.313 27

6 18.083 19.003 18.177 102 55.263 34

No.527   AAGTEN DAVID

1 18.365 18.704 18.070 103 55.139 46

2 17.865 18.800 18.028 104 54.693 26

3 17.801 18.582 18.033 101 54.416 43

4 17.854 18.699 18.112 101 54.665 42

No.537   V.D. COTERLET JULIEN

1 22.714 19.503 18.054 102 1:00.271 29

2 18.104 18.799 18.072 103 54.975 30

3 17.882 18.806 17.995 102 54.683 29

4 17.938 18.965 18.159 101 55.062 32

5 17.876 19.068 18.137 101 55.081 31

No.550   PASQUALI DANIEL

1 18.037 18.758 17.894 104 54.689 33

2 17.660 18.840 17.818 104 54.318 28

3 17.657 18.588 17.869 104 54.114 34

4 17.699 18.624 17.819 105 54.142 33

No.558   KOVTUNENKO PLATON

1 18.295 18.844 18.119 99 55.258 28

2 18.273 18.811 18.155 100 55.239 36

3 17.965 18.691 18.080 101 54.736 40

4 18.035 18.861 18.156 100 55.052 27

5 18.136 18.817 18.175 100 55.128 33

No.563   BERGMAN JOSH

1 18.182 18.736 17.968 101 54.886 32

2 17.698 18.656 17.936 103 54.290 33

3 17.771 18.639 18.049 102 54.459 24

4 17.630 18.628 17.898 104 54.156 32

No.564   GODSCHALK WYNN

1 18.353 18.876 17.801 104 55.030 32

2 17.851 18.611 17.809 103 54.271 34

3 17.843 18.745 17.866 103 54.454 24

4 17.722 18.595 17.839 103 54.156 36

No.565   PAPAGEORGIU ANDREAS

1 18.181 18.764 17.841 103 54.786 51

2 17.803 18.682 17.885 103 54.370 43

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Spd Lap Time Hits

3 17.854 18.672 17.981 103 54.507 46

4 17.863 18.789 18.015 103 54.667 47

No.567   GARCIA PATINO MATEO

1 18.143 18.837 18.067 103 55.047 35

2 17.828 18.796 17.937 103 54.561 28

3 17.835 18.584 18.064 101 54.483 30

4 17.667 18.575 18.124 102 54.366 36

No.577   PANTOLI AMINE

1 18.400 18.815 17.887 102 55.102 25

2 18.059 18.763 17.916 102 54.738 33

3 17.968 18.856 18.085 101 54.909 31

4 17.908 18.883 18.280 101 55.071 25

5 18.090 19.025 18.193 102 55.308 24

6 18.015 18.851 18.154 101 55.020 33

No.579   HEJNAR HUGO

1 18.511 18.939 18.063 100 55.513 42

2 17.987 18.816 18.133 102 54.936 48

3 18.208 18.967 18.108 101 55.283 46

4 18.103 18.958 18.106 100 55.167 35

5 17.814 19.017 18.131 100 54.962 49

No.580   ALGRE JAN RUUDI

1 18.281 18.902 17.977 103 55.160 34

2 17.939 18.956 18.239 103 55.134 25

3 17.926 18.812 18.094 102 54.832 35

4 17.800 18.720 18.050 102 54.570 35

No.581   PREDESCU ADAM

1 21.369 19.883 18.376 102 59.628 31

2 18.584 22.630 18.363 100 59.577 32

3 18.302 19.167 18.439 99 55.908 37

4 18.115 19.070 18.356 99 55.541 37

5 18.049 18.954 18.362 99 55.365 37

No.584   EL GAHOUDI NAHYL

1 18.005 18.679 17.845 103 54.529 29

2 17.890 18.883 17.981 102 54.754 24

3 17.891 18.586 17.832 104 54.309 32

4 17.768 18.588 17.908 103 54.264 31

No.586   ERNSTSON OSCAR

1 18.482 19.403 18.385 99 56.270 42

2 18.262 19.450 18.539 98 56.251 43

3 18.312 19.338 18.682 98 56.332 45

4 18.276 19.522 18.719 98 56.517 59

5 18.182 19.283 18.729 98 56.194 49

6 18.266 19.232 18.735 97 56.233 41

No.591   TROULIS FILIPPO

1 18.382 19.169 18.006 102 55.557 52

2 18.144 18.854 17.984 102 54.982 32

3 18.131 18.779 18.041 101 54.951 36

4 18.040 18.901 18.127 101 55.068 33

No.592   RAIKKONEN ROBIN

1 18.168 18.809 18.021 101 54.998 62

2 17.932 18.801 17.999 101 54.732 50

3 17.876 18.803 17.993 101 54.672 66

4 17.768 18.697 18.068 101 54.533 51

5 17.782 18.796 17.962 103 54.540 43

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Spd Lap Time Hits

6 17.751 18.664 18.104 101 54.519 63

No.596   ZVARICH MAX

1 18.196 18.946 17.962 104 55.104 42

2 17.968 18.817 17.932 102 54.717 52

3 17.910 19.230 18.105 102 55.245 51

4 18.083 19.134 18.140 102 55.357 35

5 17.909 18.872 18.077 104 54.858 38

6 18.119 19.031 18.040 104 55.190 46

No.605   RUGET EDOUARD

1 23.311 19.894 18.132 103 1:01.337 30

2 18.303 19.053 17.974 104 55.330 29

3 17.787 18.888 18.145 102 54.820 25

4 17.983 18.691 18.113 102 54.787 31

5 17.779 18.619 18.046 103 54.444 32

No.606   BERGER JOHAN

1 18.357 19.309 18.067 103 55.733 30

2 18.147 18.881 18.055 103 55.083 44

3 18.106 18.972 18.252 103 55.330 42

4 17.963 18.899 18.080 103 54.942 41

5 18.072 18.750 18.108 103 54.930 46

6 18.127 18.787 18.096 102 55.010 36

No.613   KRALEV LEO

1 18.412 18.805 18.011 103 55.228 44

2 17.949 19.720 18.244 103 55.913 31

3 18.042 18.893 17.972 102 54.907 46

4 17.835 18.955 18.158 101 54.948 53

No.619   ALMEKDAD GHAZI

1 18.344 19.074 18.168 99 55.586 51

2 18.357 19.039 18.195 100 55.591 34

3 18.158 18.988 18.159 100 55.305 51

4 17.979 19.409 18.975 100 56.363 36

5 18.051 18.730 18.203 100 54.984 36

6 18.129 18.811 18.167 100 55.107 50

No.622   MASON MADDOX

1 18.051 18.873 18.001 101 54.925 39

2 17.847 18.842 18.025 103 54.714 31

3 18.049 18.748 18.049 101 54.846 32

4 17.803 18.872 18.071 101 54.746 30

No.631   BERETTA DUGAT FAREL

1 18.427 19.274 18.182 102 55.883 51

2 17.995 32.443 19.492 101 1:09.930 39

3 18.533 19.741 18.634 102 56.908 33

4 18.009 18.653 18.005 101 54.667 55

No.656   KORAMO EETU

1 18.506 19.332 18.119 100 55.957 36

2 18.168 19.081 18.053 100 55.302 34

3 17.990 18.961 18.120 101 55.071 33

4 17.964 18.936 18.297 101 55.197 28

5 18.054 18.871 18.082 101 55.007 38

No.657   RAIKKA  EERO

1 20.136 19.464 18.595 92 58.195 33

2 21.507 19.044 18.154 101 58.705 38

3 18.025 18.905 18.283 100 55.213 37

4 18.096 19.333 18.172 101 55.601 27
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Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Spd Lap Time Hits

5 18.067 18.936 18.101 101 55.104 34

No.658   SCHNIEGENBERG COLTON

1 17.965 19.749 17.951 103 55.665 35

2 17.889 18.797 18.093 102 54.779 23

3 17.728 18.659 17.884 103 54.271 37

4 17.816 18.670 18.003 101 54.489 43

No.661   KARAJKOVIC BEN

1 18.302 19.305 18.284 102 55.891 35

2 18.052 19.603 18.254 99 55.909 24

3 17.987 18.712 17.954 102 54.653 31

4 17.876 18.640 18.047 101 54.563 31

No.666   NICO FARDIN

1 18.250 19.079 18.142 103 55.471 26

2 18.070 18.888 18.168 101 55.126 33

3 18.183 18.847 18.460 101 55.490 29

4 18.122 18.839 18.061 102 55.022 31

5 17.910 18.811 18.113 101 54.834 35

6 17.947 18.795 18.059 102 54.801 24

No.667   HALILOVIC DEMIR

1 18.831 18.957 18.121 101 55.909 23

2 18.164 18.840 18.168 101 55.172 31

3 19.190 18.857 18.248 100 56.295 25

4 17.971 18.858 18.206 101 55.035 25

5 17.984 18.707 18.148 100 54.839 33

6 18.048 19.003 18.279 100 55.330 26

No.669   WIBOWO M. FADHL ABBAS

1 18.360 19.074 18.008 103 55.442 26

2 18.027 18.866 18.080 103 54.973 35

3 18.179 19.000 18.272 102 55.451 31

4 17.905 18.782 18.079 102 54.766 30

5 17.987 18.769 18.022 102 54.778 39

6 17.834 18.778 18.161 102 54.773 28

No.674   LOPEZ GONZALES COOPER LORENZO

1 17.998 18.841 18.436 103 55.275 27

2 18.069 18.712 17.976 103 54.757 32

3 17.924 18.817 18.030 103 54.771 29

No.675   PIETRAS NICOLAJ

1 18.438 27.023 29.554 100 1:15.015 33

2 18.432 18.982 18.232 100 55.646 33

3 17.996 18.961 18.313 99 55.270 35

4 17.968 18.812 18.288 99 55.068 28

5 18.114 18.851 18.340 100 55.305 30


